Date:

To:
From:

Subject:

Memorandum

September 4, 2013
. Agenda Ttem No. 8(L){2)
Honorable Chairwoman Rebeca So

and Members, Board of County-Ghfimissioners

Carlos A. Gimenez
Mayor

Change Order No. 1 and Final for the Rroject Entitled Roadway Widening on SW
184 Street, from SW 137 Avenue to SW 147 Avenue (Project No: 20100394,
Contract No: 20100394), to Willlams Paving Co, Inc.

Recommendation

The attached Change Qrder No. 1 and Final (Retroactive), for a contract between Williams Paving Co, Inc.,
and Miami-Dade County has been prepared by the Public Works and Waste Management Department
(PWWWM) and is recommended for approval.

CHANGE ORDER
NUMBER:

Scope
PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT NO:

PROJECT
DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT
LOCATION:

PRIMARY
COMMISSION
DISTRICT:

APPROVAL PATH:

USING
DEPARTMENT:

MANAGING
DEPARTMENT:

1 and Final

Roadway Widening on SW 184 Street, from SW 137 Avenue to SW 147 Avenue
20100394

20100384

The work under this contract consisted of, but was not limited to, furnishing all
supervision, labor, required materials, and equipment and tools to perform all
operations necessary for roadway improvements along SW 184 Streef, from SW 137
Avenue to SW 147 Avenue. The work consisted of widening the existing roadway
from two (2) to five (5) lanes including a center turn lane, adding new sidewalks, curb
and gutters, a continuous stormwater drainage system, pavement markings, signage,
signalization and roadway lighting. The project also included the installation of 24"
and 16" water mains and a 24" force main, and cther appurtenances for the Water
and Sewer Department (WASD) along SW 184 Street.

SV 184 Street, from SW 137 Avenue to SW 147 Avenue

District 8 (Bell) and 9 (Moss)

Board of County Commissioners

Public Works and Waste Management

Public Works and Waste Management



Honorable Chalrwoman Rebeca Sosa
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page No. 2

Fiscal Impact / Funding Source

FUNDING SOURCE:
CAPITAL BUDGET:

CHANGE ORDER

FUNDING SQURCE:

PTP FUNDING:
GOB FUNDING:
ARRA FUNDING:

'CHANGE ORDER
DESCRIPTION:

MONETARY
JUSTIFICATION:

TIME
JUSTIFICATION:

Road Impact Fees (RIF), and WASD Revenue Bonds.

9651071~ PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

Book Page: 242 Funding Year: Proposed Capital Budget Beok for FY
201 0-11, prior years' funds,

£038241- WIDEN SW 184 STREET FROM 8W 137 AVENUE TO 8W 147
AVENUE

Book Page: 73 Funding Year: Proposed Capital Budget Book for FY
2010-11, prior years' funds,

Not applicable. This Change Order does not increase the contract amount.

No
No

No
Increase the contract time by 58 non-compensable calendar days.

Not applicable. This Change Order does not increase the contract amount.

This Change Order extends the contract time by 58 non-compensable calendar days
due to the following: , .

Unforeseen underground Fiorida Power and Light duct banks at the intersection of
SW 184 Street with SW 147 Avenue, required a re-design of the storm drainage
system, the 24* sewer force main pipeline, and the 16" water main pipeline Inciuded
in the project's scope of work. The additional time necessary for the re-design and
eventual implementation of the work delayed the Contract by 70 calendar days.

Additionally, during construction an existing 24" water maln was found to be located
in a different location than that reflectad in the as-bulit plans. This led to a conflict
with storm drainage laterals to be constructed across the roadway as part of the
project’s scope of work. The additional time necessary for the re-design and
eventual implementation of the work delayed the Contract by 30 calendar days.

Furthermore, the Contract was delayed by six (6} calendar days due {o unforeseen
unsuitable soils found over a large area of the project, requiring additional subsoil
excavation and the placement of a double layer of geo-grid fabric for embankment.

Finally, the Contract was delayed by 12 calendar days on account of severe weather
conditions which restricted the abllity of the contractor to work on the site.

The project has been delayed a total of 118 non-compensable calendar days, of

which 80 days were granted through the contingency time included in the Contract,
netting 58 non-compensable calendar days requested in this Change Order,

o)



Honorable Chairwoman Rebeca Sosa
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page No. 3
This Balance
Original Previous Change ‘ After
Contract  Adjustments  Order Current Total Change
Values To Values Values Totals Paid Order
BASE: $4,106.118.40 $0.00 $0.00  $4,106.118.40 $3,918,401.24 $187,717.16
CONTINGENCY: $410,611.84 $0.00 $0.00 $410,611.84 $406,150.02 $4,452.82
DEDICATED:  $232,331.86 $0.00 $0.00 $232.331.86 _ $154,090.03 _$78,232.83
TOTALS: $4,749,062.10 $0.00 $0.00  $4,749,062.10 $4,478,659.29 $270,402.81
This
Qriginal Previous Change
Confract Adjustments Order Current
Duration To Duration Duration Totals
BASE DURATION: 600 ' I 58 658
CONTINGENCY: 60 0 Q 80
TOTAL DURATION: 860 0 58 718
INITIATING FAGTOR(S) FOR GHANGE ORDER
Reason . _ Cost PDuration
Unforeseen Conditions $0.00 68
Total $ 0.00 58

Track Record / Menitor

PERFORMANCE
RECORD:

PRIME
CONTRACTOR:

COMPANY
PRINCIPAL.:

COMPANY
QUALIFIERS:

COMPANY EMAIL
ADDRESS:

COMPANY STREET
ADDRESS:

COMPANY CITY-
STATE-ZIP:

YEARS IN
BUSINESS AT TIME
OF AWARD:

PWWM has reviewsd the Capital Improvements [nformation database for the
contractor's performance and found that it reflects eleven (11) confracts awarded and
14 evaluations given with an average of 3.2 out of possible 4.0 points (3.0 Is
satisfactery performance).

Williams Paving Ca, [ne.

Jose Rodriguez, Alan B. Rodriguez, Lawrence L. Collins, Ronnie L. Smith
Jose Rodriguez.

arodriguez@wiliiamspav]ng.com

11300 NW South River Drive
Medley, Florida 33178

58 years



Honorabie Chairwoman Rebeca Sosa
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page No. 4
PREVIOUS

CONTRACTS WiTH According to the Firm History Report as provided by the Department of Regulatory

COUNTY IN THE
LAST FIVE YEARS
AT TIME OF
AWARD:

SUB
CONTRACTORS
AND SUPPLIERS
(SECTION 10-34
MIAMI DADE
COUNTY CQDE):

REVIEW
COMMITTEE
ASSIGNED
CONTRACT
MEASURES:

CONTRACT
MANAGER NAME /
PHONE / EMAIL.:

PROJECT
MANAGER NAME /
PHONE / EMAIL:

BACKGROUND:

and Econcmic Resources, the contractor has been awarded five (5) contracts fotaling
$12,680,183.26.

J & M Parking Lot Maintenance, Inc., Bennett Electric Service Company inc.,

: ESTIMATED
PE GOAL VALUE ACHIEVED
CSBE 11% $495,840.33 38%
CWP 0 NIA N/A
Frank Aira (308) 375-2930  alraf@miamidade.gov
Leo Salgueiro (306) 375-1202 SalguL.@miamidade.gov

This project was necessary to construct and improve 8W 184 Street from SW 137
Avenue to SW 147 Avenue and install water mains and a sewer force main and
appurtenances along the proposed road {o relieve pressure at several pump stations
in the area. The coordination of departmental projects minimized the impact {o the
public and provided the most cost effective means to accomplish the described work.

This contract’s Notlce o Procesd was effective on January 3, 2011, and the contract
duration was 600 calendar days. The original expiration date was August 25, 2012, A
contingency time extension of 60 days was granted, bringing the revised contract
expiration date to Octobsr 24, 2012. This Change Order extends the contract time
by 58 non-compensable calendar days, bringing the final expiration date of this
contract to December 21, 2012. As required by Resolution R-454-13, delays past
120 days in bringlng this legislative item to the BCC for consideration were on
account of the time necessary to negotiate all causes for delay with the contractor,
and present them as one (1) item for BCC approval.

This project was awarded with an 11% CSBE goal of $495,840.33. The project was
reviewed by the Small Business Development, under the Business Affairs Division of
the Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources for compliance with the
CSBE goal. As of May 8, 2013, CSBE firms meeting the goal were paid
$1,471,136.54 or 38% based on paid amounis to Williams Paving Ce, Inc.. Willlams
Paving Co, Inc. and its subconiractors are in compliance with applicable wage

requirements,




Honorable Chairwoman Rebeca Sosa
and Members, Board of County Cotnmissioners
Page No. b ST

nanee %@Cﬁ%‘@c%q ool

] DATE
INDEX CODE: FINANCE OFFICER
CPEO0BC.99110.BCCYC.RWDEN.RIF
/4
BUDGET APPROVAL ) ,
FUNDS AVAILABLE: \lm/muﬂ/ - )iz >
OMB DIRECTOR DATE
APPROVED AS TO \ &_\ %&
LEGAL SUFFIGIENGY: ) %[ £
COUNTY WTTORNEY DATE
oo et 62013
pﬁazpuw MAYOR DATE
CLERK DATE

y,



MEMORANDUM

(Revised)

TO: Honorable Chairwoman Rebeca Sosa DATE: September 4, 2013
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

FROM: C?.E%masg SUBJECT: Agendaltem No. g(1.)(2)

County Attomey

Please note any items checked.

“3.Day Rale” for commitfees applicable if raised
6 weeks required between first reading and public hearing

4 weeks notification to municipal officials required prior to public
hearing

Decreases revenues or increases expenditares without balancing budget
Budget required
Statement of fiseal impact reqaired

Ordinance creating a new board requires detailed County Mayor’s
report for public hearing

No committee review

: Applicable legislation requires more than a majority vete (e, 2/3’s ’
\/ 3/5%s , Unanimous ) to approve

Current information regarding funding source, index code and available
balance, and available capacity (if debt is contemplated) required



Approved Mayor Agenda Ttem No.  8(1,) (2)
Veto - 9-4-13

Override

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO, 1 AND
FINAL, FOR A CONTRACT BETWEEN MIAMI-DADE
COUNTY AND WILLIAMS PAVING CO, INC., FOR A
PUBLIC WORKS AND WASTB MANAGEMENT
DEPARTMENT  PROJECT  ENTITLED  ROADWAY
WIDENING ON SW 184 STREET, FROM SW 137 AVENUE TO
SW 147 AVENUE, LOCATED WITHIN COMMISSION
DISTRICT 8 (PROJECT NO 20100394; CONTRACT NO.
20100394), EXTENDING THE CONTRACT BY 58
CALRENDAR DAYS

WHEREAS, this Board desires to accomplish the purposes outlined in the accompanying
memorandum, a copy of which is incorporated herein by reference,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, that this Board approves
Change Order No. 1 and final for a Contract between Miami-Dade County and Williams Paving,
Co, Inc., for a Public Works and Waste Management Department project entitled Roadway
Widening on SW 184 Street, from SW 137 Avenue to SW 147 Avenue, located within
Coramission District 8 (Project No. 20100394; Contract No. 20100394), extending the Contract

by 58 calendar days.



Agenda Item No. 8(L)(2)
Page No. 2

The foregoing resolution was offered by Commissioner
who moved its adopti’on;’ The motion was seconded by Commissioner
and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Rebeca Sosa, Chairwoman

Lynda Bell, Vice Chair
Bruno A. Barreiro Esteban L. Bovo, Jr.
Jose "Pepe" Diaz Audrey M., Edmonson
Sally A. Heyman Barbara J. Jordan
Jean Monestime Dennis C. Moss
Sen. Javier D. Souto Xavier L. Suarez

Juan C. Zapata
The Chairperson thereupon declared the resolution duly passed and adopted this 4™ day
of September, 2013. This resolution shall become effective ten (10) days after the date of its
adoption unless vetoed by the Mayor, and if vetoed, shall become effective only upon an

override by this Board.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY ITS BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

HARVEY RUVIN, CLERK

By:
Deputy Clerk

Approved by County Attorney as

to form and legal sufficiency. %/

Hugo Benitez



VIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
PUBLIC WORKS AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDER NO; 1 CONTRAGT NO; 20100384 DATE; 11/4/20%2
PREOVECT TITLE: Roadway Widaning an BW 104 Strosl, from SW 137 Avertio lo SW 147 Aveiue
TO CONTRAGTOR: WILLIAMS PAVING COING 11300 NW Soulh River Dive Medley, Flarlda 33178

vOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING GHANGES IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFIGATIONS FOR THIS FROJECT AND TO
PERFORM THE WORK AGCORDINGLY, SUBJECT T0 ALL CONTRAGT STIFULATIONS AND COVENANTS,

oessription of work Tha wark uader this coniract conslsted of, but waa not linited Yo, furnishing aif supervision, labor, requlrad materlale,

authotlzed: oquipment and tacls to perform all cpesations necessary for roagway improvemants elang SW 184 Sirasl, fram SW 137
Avarue lo SW 147 Avenus, The work tonsisted of widaning the extsting roadway from two (2} 1 five (8) lanea Inciuding &
genter lut fane, adding new sldewalks, ourb and guiters, & continuous stormwaler drainage sysiam, pavemant markings,
slgnape, signalizatien and wadway lighiing. (Centinued betow)

Manafary Justifization: Not applicabble. This Change Qrder daes nat Increase iha conlcact smount.

Thne Justification; This Change Ordor exlends the cantract ima by 58 ner-campensable calendar days dua 1o the folowing:

Unforesesn underground Flarida Power and Light duct banks at tho [nterssatian of 8W 184 Strael wilh SW 147 Avenus,
requlrad B ra-deskin of the slem drafnage aystam, the 24* sewer forse mala plpeiine, and the 35" waler maln plpeline
Inehided in e preject's sceps of werk, The (Cenlintied balow)

This change ordor Inclikles not only all direct costs of contractor such as laher, matorlad, job overhead, and proflt markup) hut also Includes any
sosts for modllicatlons o changes i Sequende of work to be performad, delays, rascheduling, disreption, sxtendad diract cverhoad or genoral
ovarhaad, acceleration, materlai or other escalatioh which include wages and ofhar [mpact cosls,

Conivactor heraby walves, fully releases, discharges and gequits Mizmi-Dada County of any and all Habllity for claims, agditional costs, and any
requasts for additlonal tine arlslkg out of tha fulfiliment of the cantract and this change ordar fram tha date of the contract award to and
Inchuding execution of this shange order,

Mot uppllcable.
SUMMARY OF CONTRACT AMOUNT /I TIME .
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT-- v §4,740,062.10

COST OF CHANGES FREVIOUSLY ORDERED- 3000
ADJUSTED GONTHACT AMOUNT PRIOR T THIS CHANGE - $4,745,662,40
COST OF CHANGES WITH THIS DOCUMENT o et £0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT INGLUDING THIS SHANGE - $4,749,062,10
PERCENT INCREASE WITH TH!IS CHANGE: - %
TOTAL PERGENT INCREASE TO DATE W
TIME! ORIGINAL GONTRACT { PREVIOUS CHANGES f THIS CHANGE--- - 80410758
CONTINGENGY TIVE: ORIGINAL CONTRACT / PREVIOUS CHANGES / THIS CHANGEwmuuwaumammammar oo oo B0 /0/0
ADJUSTED DURATION INCLUDIRG THIS CHANGE ] T8
CRRTIFYING STATEMENT: The Contraclor cerdifles ihat the changes apd supporting cast dale Included ks i lls considered cpinlon necessary and

acourate and thai the prices guaied are folr and reasonabls,

Actapted By:
Organfzatien Mame . M Tilg .. pale
WWILLIAMS PAVING €0 ING %‘Wﬂ-b >, . . Contraster é [;[ Zé 3
4 i

Suyaty . . Surety 6/13/13
Liberty Muotual . Gharles D, Nielsonm,

Tnsurance Company Attorney-in-Fact

Tifle ) Hate
Aproved By: Sournly Attataoy ctv\.r?')‘ %( (y&l’h& IS
{for fegal sulficlency} G \ =
Approvad By: Gounty Mayor /b ﬁ(' & | Zd (f ;

D/V ¥

Allested By! Clark of the Beard

. Desorlption of work apthozlzed: (Conflaund]
. The prajact aise included Lhe installalion of 24" and 18" water malns and a 24" foree maln, and olhar appurtenancas for the Water and Sewer Depaiiment

1




(WASD) alorg SW 184 Streel,

Tima Justlfleation: {Conlinued)
addtittonad fiie necnsaary far the re-tiealgn and evenlus implamantaiion of lhe wark delayed the Gontract by 70 colandar days,

Addiionaliy, during constuction an exlstng 247 waler maln was found Lo baToealed n dittarent locatian than lhat reflected In the as-bullt plans, Tiils fed o
a condilct villls storm drainage laterels to be constrictod across the roadwey as part of the projust's scope of wark, The additional time nocessary for tha re.
design and evepiual Implemantation of the wosk delayed the Cantract by 50 estendar days.

Furliennore, the Confract was delayod By 51 (8) calendar days dus to unforaesen unsuitable soils found over a largo area of {he projant, raquiring additioral
sthsol axcavation and the placement of a deuble iayer of geo-grid fatule for embarkment.

Fi[naEiy, {he Conteack was delayed by 12 calandar days en aseaunt of savars weather condillers whilsh reslrcled the abliily of the contractor to wark o e
sita,

The projest has boen dalayed & tola) of 118 non-compansable celendar days, of which B0 days wers granted fraugh e contingeney tima Inchuded o the
Conlrach, nefllng 58 non-compensabls cslandar days Tequested I this Change Ordor,

Tima JusHReation Dectaration;
A e extentlon ks provided for addilionsl work parformed ottlslde e soope of the originat Confract that affacts the cilioal palh schedule of the sentracted
work of reviously appraved changes. Should additional wosk ba requlred which doss not aflect tha orllical path schedute, no Uma extenslen will be granted,
Should ana itein of addilana) wark s cancurrant wilh another itam of additionsl wark, caly time not duplicated can be providad,







MIAMIDADE
Memorandum &Em

Date: May 8, 2013
To: Kathleen Woods-Richardson, Director

Public Works and Waste Management Depariment
From: Mario Goderich, Assistant Director

Business Affairs Division,

Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources
Subject: Project No. 20100394 Change Order No. 1 and Final for the project entitled Roadway

Widening on SW 184" Streat, from SW 137 Avenue to SW 147 Avenue

The subject project was reviewed by Small Business Development, under the Business Affairs Division
of the Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources for compliance with the 11% Community
Small Business Enterprise goal. To date, Community Small Business Enferprises meefing the goal
have been paid $1,471,136.54 or 38% based on pald to date amounts to the prime. The prime.
contracts and Its subccntractors arg in compllance with applicable wage requirements.

Please do not hesitate to contact Veronica Clark, Assistant to the Director at 305~375—4770 If you need
additional information.

o Alejandro Martinez-Esteve, Contracts & Specs., PWWM
Leo Salgueiro, Project Manager, PWWNM
Alice Hidalgo-Gato, CMC Division Director, SBD, RER
Tract Adams-Parrish, Administrative Officer 2, SBD RER

TACCDIG 0 MYRTLEMEMS CHANGE ORDERS FOR CSBE PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION20100394 Wms Paving 5§2-2013.dcc



[IREET Y

ERnraetiecle]

L afiey

£10Z ‘6T Ari) AEpSoupap

LORRULOMIL JUSLING 1021351 10U AR UMOLS SJUSLIAEL HISLE0sIq

EI0ENUOD DRI 10 perstis S0 pU] «

2

LRERE'S0E'PS
TOVHERL H19Z MS OL BNNBAY TY.LNISDIL oW SNNIAY
HEZZ MS OL SINENIACHIN AVMOVOH (dld) Nyvld NOUVIHOSSNYYL 83103
LS EREE0E'YS SLOZH LD %62 FEED WOD Md 3 (o8ed) Z800ZI0E
DO0SY'EEss -
JOArOYd INENHACHLNT 2dVOSISTHLS VIADDES MO STTEVD TYHOO
40 ALK QNY ALNNGD BOVA-IAYIN NSRMIEE INSNIRNOY NOLLYAISHMYH LNIOP
iy cerorastd LLOZIOBIED %8l 39S0 V0D Md L LOB00Z-YdreD f LZE00L0T =
SE12L'E01'ES
. (91 S TYNYD H3AR WAVIA BHL HBA0 321048
IS HISEL MN 20 NOLLDMHISNGD (did) Nvid NOLYLECCSNYRE ST 1d03d
98182 'S0LES Rvativzal %oLFESOWOT  Md L $2006002 =
0L Ta0eYL v
{81 018} BNANBAY RLIPE
MS QL INNIAY HIZEL MS WOHL 153518 HIPe: MS HOd ONINZIM AVACYoY
SLZ80'5FL S QLOT/BLY 911 FASD WOD S 1 YESO0LOT
oros
(g1 s}
HYSTYIH 30 ALD ‘3NNIAY H1Z0L AN OL 5/-1 WOHH STHLS HL9EL MN HOL vdr
0508 oLozrzzEd %I IHSD oD Ad 1 (oe102002) 2B90I002 *
INNOWY v STAOSYAW . 1l . LOVHMINGD - LT LT L saoaroud
RIVIY {RIVARY - R

ST

wewdolone( ssaulsng [BWS Jo usuedsq

£102/82/G0 0L  800Z/9¢/S0 ol

Modoy Aloisig unid

ALNNOD 3ava INVIA

82128 14 ‘Aefpoiy
X JAR WINOS AAN 00ELE
“ONI ‘00 DNIAVL SINVITHAM HINYN A1




ERUSIEES S ORVELOPMENT

FIRM NAME: WILLIAMS PAVING €O, INC.
11300 NW South River Pr
Medley, FL. 33178

MIANVH DADE COUNTY
Department of Small Business Development
Firm History Report

From: 05/28/2008 To: 05/28/2013
PRIMES

L AWARD .- - AWARD .-
PROJECTE " - CONTRACT  DEPT.  MEASURES DATE ... AMOUNT *
Total Award Amourt $12,680,183.26
Total Ghange Orders Approved by BGC . %000

§12,680,183.26

+ Indicates closed or expired contracis

Disclaimer: Payments shawn may hot reflect surrent information

Wednesday, iay 29, 2013

Page 2

Ver: 1

o

BOROZ1G E

)



Transporation -
Publie Works and Waste Management

STRATEGIC AREA:
DEPARTHENT:

A EUNDED PROJECTS i

fdollars in theusands)

WIDEN SW 184 STREET FRON SW 137 AVENUE TO 8W 147 AVENUE

DESCRIPTION:  Widen road from fwo lanes to four [anes on one mile of roadway

LOCATION: SW 184 Stfrom SW 137 Ave lo SW 147 Ave

PROJECT # 6038241

Unincarporaled iiarnl-Dade Gounty DISTRICT LOGATED: 8,9
ESTIMATED ANNUAL OPERATING IMPACT:  Mintmal DISTRICT(s) SERVED: 8,9
REVERUE SCHEDULE: PRIGR 201442 201243 204344 201415 201546 204617 FUTURE  TOTAL
Road Ipact Fees 3428 9 0 0 i 9 0 0 348
WABD Preject Fund 1,922 g 9 0 a il ¢ 0 1322
TOTAL REVENUE: 4,750 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 £750
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 201442 202453 204344 204445 201546 201647 FUTURE TOTAL
Constraotion 3,000 1,750 i} 8 & i h] 4 4780
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 3000 1,750 ° 0 0 8 8 0 4750
WIDEK SW 27 AVENUE FROM US-1 TO BAYSHORE DRIVE PROJECT # 601240
DESCRIPTION: Widen roac om two lanes to three fanes on ene itle &f readway
LOCATION; W 57 Ave from US-1 to Bayshore Dr
Clty of Miaeni DISTRICTLOGATED: 7
ESTIMATED ANNUAL OPERATING IMPACT:  Minimel DISTRICT(s) SERVED: 7
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRICR 201412 20243 201344 204445 201546 204647 FUYURE  TOTAL
Peaple's Transportation Plan Band Program 2674 1,700 1,873 0 0 8 0 0 6,047
Charter Counly Transi System Surtax a2 0 0 0 ] 0 0 i a2
TOTAL REVENUE: 2,705 1,760 1,413 b b 0 0 0 5,078
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 204142 201243 201344 201445 204546 204647 FUTURE  TOTAL
Planning and Design 660 100 ] ] 0 0 ¢ 0 a0p
Consiruction 1,406 1,600 1,873 0 ] 9 G [ X Vi
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 2,706 1,700 1673 6 b ] 8 0 8078
WIDEN SW 312 BTREET FROM SW 177 AVENUE TQ SW 187 AVENUE PROJECT # 603130
DESCRIPTION:  ¥Wden road ta fiva lanes on one mits of roadway
LOCATION:  SW312 Stfrem BW 177 Ava lo SW 107 Ave
Homestoad DISTRIGT LOCATED: 8
ESTIMATED ANNUAL OPERATING MPACT:  Minimal DISTRICT(s) SERVED: 8
REVENLIE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 201112 201243 201344 204445 201516 201647 FUTURE  TOTAL
Peopla's Transportation Plan Bong Program 443 3,000 2,260 0 0 ¢ 0 0 6,723
Chatter County Transit System Strtax 11 ¢ ¢ 0 a 9 & 0 1
TOTAL REVENUE: 454 3,000 2,280 0 o ¢ ) ¢ 8,734
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 201442 204243 201344 201448 20596 201647 FUTURE  TOTAL
Planning and Desigh 454 i {0 ¢ 4 G 0 0 454
Conslruction 0 3,000 2,280 ¢ & G bl 0 5280
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 454 8,000 2,286 0 9 0 0 0 &M
46

/5




STRATEGIC AREA:
DEPARTMENT:

Neighberhood aid infrastuicture -
Waler and Sewer Deparlment

winkit ELINDED PROJECTS vhwamt
{dollars [n thousands)

PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

DESCRIPTION:  Upgrade pump stations syslemwide to meet forecasted demands

LOGATION: Systemwide

ESYIMATED ANNUAL OPERATING IMPAGT: - Minlmal

REVENUE SCHEDULE:

Waslawater Cennaction Charges
Wastewaster Renewal Fand
WASD Ravenue Bonds Sold
Fuiura WASD Revenue Bonds

TOTAL REVENUE:

EXPENDITURE SCHEDALE:
Planning and Design
Construetion

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM EXTENSION

DESCRIPTION:  Extend sewer sysiem Hines to Include the axlsting sanitary sewes neads assesemeant

LOCATION: Systamwide

ESTIMATED ANNUAL ODERATING IMPACT:  Minimal

REVENUE SCHEDULE:

Wastowaler Renewal Fund
WASD Revenue Bonds Sold
Fuiure WASD Rovenue Bonds

TOTAL REVENUE:

EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE:
Planning and Design
Constiuction

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

PROJECT # 98510T
DISTRICTLOCATED:  Systemwide
[HSTRICT(s) SERVED:  Systemwide
PRIOR 204442 204248 201344 201546 201617 FUTURE  TOTAL
3,936 6 ] 0 ¢ 0 0 3,936
287 [ ] 1 it a 0 207
16,448 6 i} 0 o ¢ 0 16448
0 G b 0 2,606 5000 16800 27,300
20,671 G i 0 2,500 -5,000 16,800 47,971
PRIOR 201142 201243 204344 2045-96 201847 FUTURE TOTAL
1,540 20 0 i 225 450 1612 4317
18,607 204 0 0 2275 4,580 15,288 43,654
20,447 24 0 0 2,500 5,000 16,800 4707
PROJECT # 9653281
DISTRICT LOCATED: Systemwkle
DISTRICT(s) SERVED:  Systemwide
PRIOR 201112 204243 20134 201846 201647 FUTURE  TOTAL
10017 0 0 9 0 0 0 10017
25831 0 0 0 0 0 ] 2,631
] 0 0 5,258 2,113 2,113 8,174 18,094
12,548 (] ¢ §,259 2118 2113 6,174 30,642
PRIOR 201412 201248 201344 2016416 20167 FUTURE TOTAL
1,428 i 0 473 190 190 605 2758
11,418 i 0 4,786 1,923 1,923 6,465 27,485
12,648 0 0 5,259 2143 2,113 8774 J84z
234

o



